

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 43 OF 2009
SHWETHA GOEL Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

NIRAJ GOEL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 50 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 22/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. D.P. Singh, Advocate proposed to appear for the sole respondent and sought time to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit but it is seen that no Vakalatnama and counter affidavit has been filed . On verification of the file it is found that the sole respondent has not been served.

Issue fresh notice by Registered Post A.D. to the unserved respondent. Dasti service is allowed. Additional notice be forwarded through the concerned Civil Court/Trial Court; details of which are to be furnished by the learned Advocate for the petitioner to the Registry within a week.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that the unserved respondent is a petitioner in a matter pending before this court as T.P.(CrI.)No.123/2009 and that respondent is represented by an advocate. The petitioner is permitted to serve the notice through the counsel of the respondent appearing in that particular matter also, in case he is ready to take notice.

List the matter on 13.8.2009.

(ASHOK MENON

Registra

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 43 OF 2009
SHWETHA GOEL Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

NIRAJ GOEL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 50 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 22/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. D.P. Singh, Advocate proposed to appear for the sole respondent and sought time to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit but it is seen that no Vakalatnama and counter affidavit has been filed . On verification of the file it is found that the sole respondent has not been served.

Issue fresh notice by Registered Post A.D. to the unserved respondent. Dasti service is allowed. Additional notice be forwarded through the concerned Civil Court/Trial Court; details of which are to be furnished by the learned Advocate for the petitioner to the Registry within a week.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that the unserved respondent is a petitioner in a matter pending before this court as T.P.(CrI.)No.123/2009 and that respondent is represented by an advocate. The petitioner is permitted to serve the notice through the counsel of the respondent appearing in that particular matter also, in case he is ready to take notice.

List the matter on 13.8.2009.

(ASHOK MENON

Registra