

P
ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1231 OF 2009

SHWETA GOEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRAJ GOEL AND ANOTHER

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 04/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice to the respondents. Returnable in
eight weeks.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in
O.P. No. 585/2009 titled Niraj Goel vs. Shweta
Goel pending in Family Court, City Civil Court
Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh shall remain stayed.

(SONIA)
SR. P.A.

(KUSUM GULATI)
COURT MASTER