

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 882 OF 2009

SHWETA GOEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJU GOEL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 18/03/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. D.P. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both the respondents have refused to accept postal notice which are issued to them hence service of notice deemed to be served. Mr. Sanjay Jain, advocate had proposed to appear for the respondents but no Vakalatnama has been filed.

Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar