

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 43 OF 2009

SHWETHA GOEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRAJ GOEL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay permission to file additional documents and office report) and

WITH

T.P.(C) NO. 50 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 882 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 1231 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 01/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
 Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
 Mr. Sahdev Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.L. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Rachana Golchha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Shri J.L.Gupta, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent says that the parties have substantially resolved their disputes. He has handed over the terms of settlement to the counsel for the petitioner.

2

In the facts and circumstances of the cases, we direct the parties to appear on 06.04.2011.

To be taken up in the Chambers at 1.45 P.M.

(Satish K. Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master